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Superior Sires

Table 1: All time top 50 sires ranked on DP+ index
Sires entered between 1989 and 2020 (sires New in MSS27 indicated)

Medium/Strong and Fine/Fine-Medium MERINOSELECT Wool Types and Dohne Merino included (895 sires in total)

Rank Sire DP+ YCFW ACFW YWT YEMD NLW YTOP YCULL POLL1

1 Anderson Poll, 170390 MSS27 248 30.5 12.7 12.4 2.0 32 -12 15 PP
2 Petali Poll, 150697 238 33.5 23.7 8.2 0.5 28 11 -10 PP
3 Anderson Poll, 160390 235 24.0 20.1 10.6 2.7 26 16 -14 PP
4 Merinotech WA Poll, 155081 MSS27 235 40.6 28.2 12.5 0.9 23 10 -9 PH
5 One Oak No. 2, 130004 224 36.0 33.3 6.2 -1.0 21 -4 4
6 Boolading Blues Poll, 120708 221 45.1 38.2 9.3 1.0 19 -11 13 PP
7 Ejanding Poll, 155906 220 14.4 7.0 15.0 1.1 28 -4 5 PP
8 Anderson Poll, 170660 MSS27 219 40.7 23.3 9.7 0.7 24 17 -14 PP
9 Ingle Poll, 130387 219 -6.5 -7.3 5.0 3.3 35 -2 2 PP
10 Calcookara, Garrett 219 23.5 21.6 6.8 1.0 26 PH
11 Anderson Poll, 140474 219 24.7 17.4 10.4 3.6 20 2 -2 PP
12 Bundilla Poll, 150009 215 38.4 32.4 9.4 1.5 11 -5 5 PP
13 Woodyarrup, 140149 214 57.8 38.6 13.5 -0.6 5 0 -0 HH
14 Merinotech WA Poll, 122121 214 7.4 1.2 5.0 1.8 30 -4 5 PP
15 Merinotech WA Poll, 122041 211 19.7 11.9 7.6 2.4 19 1 -1 PH
16 Anderson Poll, 120103 211 19.2 11.2 11.7 3.2 20 16 -13 PP
17 Roemahkita Poll, 150092 211 33.6 31.1 8.9 0.2 9 -9 10 PH
18 Toland Poll, 151058 210 12.0 3.0 6.9 1.5 32 -7 7 PP
19 Ejanding Poll, 075006 209 26.0 16.9 12.1 -0.1 20 PH
20 Pooginook Poll, 161153 209 29.5 29.0 6.8 0.6 16 12 -10 PH
21 GRASS, 142000 (R5) 209 40.4 31.7 -0.5 -0.4 20 -9 10 HH
22 Toland Poll, 151042 206 21.5 14.2 9.0 1.6 17 5 -4
23 Merinotech WA Poll, 100115 206 16.7 15.4 6.4 3.2 14 14 -12 PH
24 Centre Plus Poll, 807300 206 23.9 14.5 10.1 2.0 15 14 -12 PP
25 Merinotech WA Poll, 2295 205 31.8 25.8 12.1 1.0 7 -3 3 PP
26 Wallaloo Park Poll, 172070 204 32.4 28.2 12.4 0.9 11 11 -9 PH
27 Merinotech WA Poll, 155477 203 23.9 11.8 11.8 1.0 16 -7 8 PP
28 Hazeldean, 11.3542 (Hugh) 203 36.1 29.5 3.2 -0.2 9 -6 7 PH
29 Turkey Lane, 150077 203 27.5 13.5 8.7 1.9 10 6 -6 PP
30 Centre Plus Poll, 707115 201 21.9 7.4 7.8 1.6 23 -1 1 PP
31 Toland Poll, 151071 201 25.0 19.7 6.6 1.1 18 18 -15 PP
32 Stockman Poll, 020603 (Jim) 201 24.8 18.2 2.7 0.6 15 -6 6 PH
33 GRASS, 122190 (P47) 200 36.6 25.6 5.7 1.1 12 16 -13 HH
34 Anderson Poll, 160729 200 31.1 27.6 14.8 1.7 4 24 -19 PH
35 Tuckwood Poll, 131026 200 15.1 9.7 9.6 1.4 14 15 -13 PH
36 Ejanding Poll, 186034 MSS27 200 42.8 39.4 13.9 0.8 1 -1 PH
37 Roseville Park, 150039 199 26.6 19.0 8.7 2.1 10 -6 6 PH
38 Willandra Poll, 160001 198 37.8 40.6 7.1 0.9 5 -2 2 PP
39 Glen Holme, 141077 (Dohne) 198 -0.5 1.0 12.3 2.6 22 -17 22
40 Woodyarrup, 170313 MSS27 197 40.3 40.0 9.9 0.0 -1 2 -2 HH
41 Merinotech WA Poll, 6533 197 33.3 18.1 7.7 1.4 13 9 -8 HH
42 Greenfields Poll, 130599 197 32.1 32.2 3.9 -0.5 10 -6 7 PP
43 Tuckwood Poll, 121021 196 31.1 21.2 11.3 -0.2 10 9 -8 PH
44 Bindawarra, 400 196 25.5 26.8 4.7 0.1 9
45 GRASS, 141924 (R15) 196 33.4 35.6 4.5 0.9 5 -4 4 PH
46 Centre Plus Poll, 507333 195 23.6 12.2 10.6 1.4 11 4 -4 PP
47 Corroboree, 382 194 14.1 15.2 2.6 -1.5 30
48 Hazeldean, 13.4936 194 37.8 34.1 2.7 -0.8 8 -3 4 PH
49 Kiandra Poll, 140757 194 10.8 3.3 13.3 0.7 17 -12 14 PP
50 Baderloo Poll, 180049 MSS27 194 24.3 15.8 5.7 1.9 17 -2 2 PP
1 Further information on the POLL results can be found on pages 14-15 and 70-71.
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Superior Sires

Table 2: All time top 50 sires ranked on MP+ index
Sires entered between 1989 and 2020 (sires New in MSS27 indicated)

All MERINOSELECT Wool Types included (1044 sires in total)

Rank Sire MP+ YCFW ACFW YFD YWT NLW YTOP YCULL POLL1

1 Woodyarrup, 140149 225 57.8 38.6 -1.2 13.5 5 0 -0 HH
2 Petali Poll, 150697 222 33.5 23.7 -0.7 8.2 28 11 -10 PP
3 One Oak No. 2, 130004 218 36.0 33.3 -1.3 6.2 21 -4 4
4 Anderson Poll, 170390 MSS27 215 30.5 12.7 -0.4 12.4 32 -12 15 PP
5 Merinotech WA Poll, 155081 MSS27 215 40.6 28.2 -0.0 12.5 23 10 -9 PH
6 Greendale, 150018 209 32.9 30.1 -2.3 3.0 6 -4 4 PH
7 Hazeldean, 11.3542 (Hugh) 209 36.1 29.5 -2.4 3.2 9 -6 7 PH
8 Hazeldean, 000113 208 38.8 32.4 -2.4 8.6 2 6 -6 PH
9 Roemahkita Poll, 150092 206 33.6 31.1 -1.9 8.9 9 -9 10 PH
10 Tallawong Merinos, 150280 206 28.1 23.0 -2.6 4.6 5 5 -5 PP
11 GRASS, 142000 (R5) 206 40.4 31.7 -0.1 -0.5 20 -9 10 HH
12 Hazeldean, 12.4030 204 42.5 40.9 -1.1 4.0 5 16 -13 HH
13 Greendale, 170002 203 35.6 38.8 -3.0 2.4 4 -4 5 PH
14 Yarrawonga, 170193 203 35.1 27.7 -1.7 6.1 4 -6 6 HH
15 Centre Plus WA Poll, 831327 202 42.3 31.7 -2.6 7.8 -1 10 -9 PH
16 Hazeldean, 13.4936 201 37.8 34.1 -2.2 2.7 8 -3 4 PH
17 Woodyarrup, 170313 MSS27 200 40.3 40.0 -1.3 9.9 -1 2 -2 HH
18 Anderson Poll, 170660 MSS27 198 40.7 23.3 1.1 9.7 24 17 -14 PP
19 Bundilla Poll, 150009 197 38.4 32.4 -0.4 9.4 11 -5 5 PP
20 Greenfields Poll, 130599 197 32.1 32.2 -1.8 3.9 10 -6 7 PP
21 Boolading Blues Poll, 120708 196 45.1 38.2 2.3 9.3 19 -11 13 PP
22 Glen Donald, 180068 MSS27 195 36.2 38.0 -1.6 7.8 -4 4 HH
23 Bindawarra, 400 195 25.5 26.8 -1.3 4.7 9
24 Merinotech WA Poll, 2295 195 31.8 25.8 -0.6 12.1 7 -3 3 PP
25 GRASS, 122190 (P47) 194 36.6 25.6 0.7 5.7 12 16 -13 HH
26 Anderson Poll, 160390 194 24.0 20.1 0.1 10.6 26 16 -14 PP
27 Ejanding Poll, 075006 194 26.0 16.9 -0.7 12.1 20 PH
28 Ejanding Poll, 186034 MSS27 193 42.8 39.4 -0.8 13.9 1 -1 PH
29 Billandri Poll, 160972 MSS27 193 33.2 33.6 -1.3 7.6 0 9 -8 PP
30 Calcookara, Garrett 193 23.5 21.6 -0.6 6.8 26 PH
31 Pooginook Poll, 140961 193 46.2 31.4 -1.0 10.1 -4 -2 2 PP
32 Tuckwood Poll, 121021 192 31.1 21.2 -1.1 11.3 10 9 -8 PH
33 Pooginook Poll, 161153 192 29.5 29.0 -1.6 6.8 16 12 -10 PH
34 Stockman Poll, 020603 (Jim) 191 24.8 18.2 -1.9 2.7 15 -6 6 PH
35 Turkey Lane, 150077 190 27.5 13.5 -1.8 8.7 10 6 -6 PP
36 Willandra Poll, 160001 190 37.8 40.6 -0.4 7.1 5 -2 2 PP
37 Merinotech WA Poll, 155477 190 23.9 11.8 -0.9 11.8 16 -7 8 PP
38 Hyfield Poll, 3723 190 29.4 27.0 -1.7 7.5 9 PH
39 Merinotech WA Poll, 122041 190 19.7 11.9 -0.8 7.6 19 1 -1 PH
40 Rocklyn, Joey 189 29.9 28.3 -1.3 -0.1 6
41 Wiringa Park Poll, 180755 MSS27 189 33.2 29.7 -1.3 9.9 -5 5 PH
42 Wallaloo Park Poll, 172070 189 32.4 28.2 -0.3 12.4 11 11 -9 PH
43 Merinotech WA Poll, 6533 189 33.3 18.1 1.0 7.7 13 9 -8 HH
44 Woodyarrup, 120175 189 39.0 35.3 -1.2 10.3 -2 9 -8 HH
45 GRASS, 141924 (R15) 188 33.4 35.6 -1.0 4.5 5 -4 4 PH
46 Woodyarrup, 150329 187 26.2 30.5 -1.4 5.3 6 18 -15 HH
47 Toland Poll, 151042 186 21.5 14.2 -1.4 9.0 17 5 -4
48 Merinotech WA Poll, 122121 186 7.4 1.2 -0.8 5.0 30 -4 5 PP
49 Anderson Poll, 120096 186 39.9 29.7 -0.3 9.9 6 -3 3 PH
50 Connewarran, 0040 186 26.5 29.5 -1.9 7.0 10 -9 HH
1 Further information on the POLL results can be found on pages 14-15 and 70-71.
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Table 3: All time top 50 sires ranked on FP+ index
Sires entered between 1989 and 2020 (sires New in MSS27 indicated)

Only Ultra/Superfine and Fine/Fine-Medium MERINOSELECT Wool Types included (852 sires in total)

Rank Sire FP+ YCFW ACFW YFD YSS NLW YTOP YCULL POLL1

1 Tallawong Merinos, 150280 197 28.1 23.0 -2.6 7.6 5 5 -5 PP
2 Greendale, 150018 196 32.9 30.1 -2.3 6.4 6 -4 4 PH
3 Petali Poll, 150697 192 33.5 23.7 -0.7 8.0 28 11 -10 PP
4 Hazeldean, 000113 189 38.8 32.4 -2.4 1.0 2 6 -6 PH
5 Hazeldean, 12.4030 186 42.5 40.9 -1.1 -0.5 5 16 -13 HH
6 One Oak No. 2, 130004 185 36.0 33.3 -1.3 4.2 21 -4 4
7 Yarrawonga, 170193 185 35.1 27.7 -1.7 3.8 4 -6 6 HH
8 Greendale, 170002 184 35.6 38.8 -3.0 -4.4 4 -4 5 PH
9 Hazeldean, 11.3542 (Hugh) 183 36.1 29.5 -2.4 2.0 9 -6 7 PH
10 Roemahkita Poll, 150092 182 33.6 31.1 -1.9 3.9 9 -9 10 PH
11 Woodyarrup, 140149 182 57.8 38.6 -1.2 0.8 5 0 -0 HH
12 Avington Poll, 160047 181 11.4 8.3 -3.8 2.5 -3 -18 23 PP
13 Centre Plus Poll, 407445 180 24.8 20.5 -2.1 2.5 0 -2 2 PH
14 Bindawarra, 400 179 25.5 26.8 -1.3 4.7 9
15 Kooringal, 130519 179 9.8 14.0 -2.6 6.8 0 -18 23 HH
16 Roseville Park Poll, 064113 179 4.3 9.6 -2.8 2.0 20 PH
17 GRASS, 142000 (R5) 178 40.4 31.7 -0.1 5.3 20 -9 10 HH
18 Billandri Poll, 160972 MSS27 177 33.2 33.6 -1.3 2.8 0 9 -8 PP
19 Yalgoo, 150313 177 30.6 22.5 -2.7 -0.2 -3 6 -5 HH
20 Pendarra, 274 176 21.9 28.6 -2.0 3.5 HH
21 Anderson Poll, 170390 MSS27 176 30.5 12.7 -0.4 3.8 32 -12 15 PP
22 Merinotech WA Poll, 155081 MSS27 175 40.6 28.2 -0.0 -0.3 23 10 -9 PH
23 Yalgoo, 080068 174 14.3 11.9 -2.7 2.3 -2 4 -3 HH
24 Woodyarrup, 170313 MSS27 174 40.3 40.0 -1.3 3.3 -1 2 -2 HH
25 Turkey Lane, 150077 173 27.5 13.5 -1.8 2.3 10 6 -6 PP
26 Connewarran, 0040 173 26.5 29.5 -1.9 2.8 10 -9 HH
27 Rocklyn, Joey 172 29.9 28.3 -1.3 7.2 6
28 Yalgoo, 160070 172 29.9 19.4 -2.8 -2.0 1 -0 0 PP
29 Glen Donald, 180068 MSS27 171 36.2 38.0 -1.6 -4.3 -4 4 HH
30 Merinotech WA Poll, 2295 170 31.8 25.8 -0.6 3.2 7 -3 3 PP
31 Turkey Lane, 170060 MSS27 170 24.4 15.9 -2.3 0.0 6 7 -6 PH
32 Stockman Poll, 020603 (Jim) 170 24.8 18.2 -1.9 3.6 15 -6 6 PH
33 Yiddinga, 195 170 20.5 17.9 -2.1 5.5 -2 2 HH
34 Tallawong Merinos, 170511 169 25.1 27.2 -2.6 0.7 -3 -11 13 PP
35 Greendale, 120012 169 23.2 22.5 -3.0 -1.1 -12 3 -3 HH
36 Hazeldean, 13.4936 168 37.8 34.1 -2.2 -2.7 8 -3 4 PH
37 Merinotech WA Poll, 155477 168 23.9 11.8 -0.9 1.1 16 -7 8 PP
38 Ejanding Poll, 075006 168 26.0 16.9 -0.7 0.9 20 PH
39 Hyfield Poll, 3723 168 29.4 27.0 -1.7 -0.7 9 PH
40 Woodyarrup, 150329 168 26.2 30.5 -1.4 5.7 6 18 -15 HH
41 Kuranooking Park, 021473 168 23.9 31.5 -1.1 5.1
42 Bogo, 500300 168 28.2 22.3 -2.2 3.1 -9 7 -7 PH
43 Nerstane, 080121 168 30.4 26.2 -2.2 -2.2 -6 6 -6 HH
44 Hazeldean, 12.4059 168 34.4 25.6 -2.4 -10.3 -1 -8 8 HH
45 Yalgoo, 011349 167 13.8 12.0 -2.7 2.2 2 10 -9 HH
46 Merinotech WA Poll, 122121 167 7.4 1.2 -0.8 7.7 30 -4 5 PP
47 One Oak No. 2, BL11-104 167 26.7 21.1 -1.9 0.8 11 0 -0
48 Petali Poll, 110562 166 21.5 14.6 -2.5 -5.0 8 19 -15 PP
49 Wattle Dale, 140754 166 32.3 26.0 -2.2 0.5 -9 10 -9 PH
50 Tuckwood Poll, W26 166 31.5 26.7 -0.3 4.7 9 9 -8 PP
1 Further information on the POLL results can be found on pages 14-15 and 70-71.
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Table 4: All time top 50 sires ranked on WP+ index
Sires entered between 1989 and 2020 (sires New in MSS27 indicated)

All MERINOSELECT Wool Types included (1045 sires in total)

Rank Sire WP+ YCFW ACFW YFD YWT NLW YTOP YCULL POLL1

1 Woodyarrup, 140149 219 57.8 38.6 -1.2 13.5 5 0 -0 HH
2 Merinotech WA Poll, 155081 MSS27 205 40.6 28.2 -0.0 12.5 23 10 -9 PH
3 Petali Poll, 150697 200 33.5 23.7 -0.7 8.2 28 11 -10 PP
4 One Oak No. 2, 130004 199 36.0 33.3 -1.3 6.2 21 -4 4
5 Boolading Blues Poll, 120708 197 45.1 38.2 2.3 9.3 19 -11 13 PP
6 Anderson Poll, 170390 MSS27 197 30.5 12.7 -0.4 12.4 32 -12 15 PP
7 Ejanding Poll, 186034 MSS27 194 42.8 39.4 -0.8 13.9 1 -1 PH
8 Hazeldean, 000113 194 38.8 32.4 -2.4 8.6 2 6 -6 PH
9 Hazeldean, 12.4030 193 42.5 40.9 -1.1 4.0 5 16 -13 HH
10 Woodyarrup, 170313 MSS27 193 40.3 40.0 -1.3 9.9 -1 2 -2 HH
11 Centre Plus WA Poll, 831327 191 42.3 31.7 -2.6 7.8 -1 10 -9 PH
12 Roemahkita Poll, 150092 191 33.6 31.1 -1.9 8.9 9 -9 10 PH
13 Pooginook Poll, 140961 190 46.2 31.4 -1.0 10.1 -4 -2 2 PP
14 Glen Donald, 180068 MSS27 190 36.2 38.0 -1.6 7.8 -4 4 HH
15 Bundilla Poll, 150009 190 38.4 32.4 -0.4 9.4 11 -5 5 PP
16 Anderson Poll, 170660 MSS27 189 40.7 23.3 1.1 9.7 24 17 -14 PP
17 Greendale, 170002 189 35.6 38.8 -3.0 2.4 4 -4 5 PH
18 Willandra Poll, 160001 189 37.8 40.6 -0.4 7.1 5 -2 2 PP
19 Hazeldean, 11.3542 (Hugh) 188 36.1 29.5 -2.4 3.2 9 -6 7 PH
20 GRASS, 142000 (R5) 187 40.4 31.7 -0.1 -0.5 20 -9 10 HH
21 Hilton Heath Poll, 150817 186 41.5 40.0 0.5 11.6 -5 5 PH
22 Merinotech WA Poll, 2295 186 31.8 25.8 -0.6 12.1 7 -3 3 PP
23 Wallaloo Park Poll, 172070 185 32.4 28.2 -0.3 12.4 11 11 -9 PH
24 Hazeldean, 13.4936 185 37.8 34.1 -2.2 2.7 8 -3 4 PH
25 Yarrawonga, 170193 185 35.1 27.7 -1.7 6.1 4 -6 6 HH
26 Greendale, 150018 185 32.9 30.1 -2.3 3.0 6 -4 4 PH
27 Woodyarrup, 120175 184 39.0 35.3 -1.2 10.3 -2 9 -8 HH
28 GRASS, 122190 (P47) 184 36.6 25.6 0.7 5.7 12 16 -13 HH
29 Anderson Poll, 120096 184 39.9 29.7 -0.3 9.9 6 -3 3 PH
30 Greenfields Poll, 130599 184 32.1 32.2 -1.8 3.9 10 -6 7 PP
31 Kerin Poll, 130980 183 42.9 43.7 0.2 7.5 -7 -6 7 PH
32 Wiringa Park Poll, 180755 MSS27 183 33.2 29.7 -1.3 9.9 -5 5 PH
33 Billandri Poll, 160972 MSS27 183 33.2 33.6 -1.3 7.6 0 9 -8 PP
34 Pooginook Poll, 161153 182 29.5 29.0 -1.6 6.8 16 12 -10 PH
35 Wallaloo Park Poll, 150422 182 38.5 42.4 -0.3 6.4 -1 8 -7 PP
36 Anderson Poll, 160729 182 31.1 27.6 0.5 14.8 4 24 -19 PH
37 GRASS, 141924 (R15) 182 33.4 35.6 -1.0 4.5 5 -4 4 PH
38 Anderson Poll, 160390 181 24.0 20.1 0.1 10.6 26 16 -14 PP
39 Tuckwood Poll, 121021 181 31.1 21.2 -1.1 11.3 10 9 -8 PH
40 Boolading Blues Poll, 151011 MSS27 181 39.6 41.1 0.6 8.8 -7 8
41 Bundilla Poll, 171495 181 38.5 31.7 -1.0 10.2 -2 -7 8 PP
42 The Mountain Dam, WYA037 181 37.6 33.7 -1.1 8.7 -1 8 -8 PH
43 White River Poll, 170913 MSS27 181 34.9 33.8 -1.1 8.5 12 -10 PH
44 Calcookara, Garrett 181 23.5 21.6 -0.6 6.8 26 PH
45 Langdene, 130615 180 33.7 36.7 -1.2 4.7 20 -16
46 Ejanding Poll, 075006 180 26.0 16.9 -0.7 12.1 20 PH
47 Malleetech Poll, 155180 179 39.9 31.9 0.2 6.7 3 -10 11 PP
48 Hyfield Poll, 3723 179 29.4 27.0 -1.7 7.5 9 PH
49 Kambah Poll, 626033 178 27.8 19.4 -2.4 9.9 2 -3 3 PP
50 Pooginook Poll, 140632 178 33.5 24.6 -0.0 7.4 13 1 -1 PH
1 Further information on the POLL results can be found on page 14-15 and 70-71.
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Benefits of Sire Evaluation: 
 - Benchmark your genetics against industry’s best - 

- Assessments at older stages such as Hogget & Adult - 
 - Create or improve your flock linkage with MERINOSELECT - 

 - Promote semen, stud ram & flock ram sales -   

 How is it done?
At each site, entered sires along with linked sires selected by AMSEA, are joined via artificial insemination to 
an even line of classed ewes. The resulting progeny are run under the same management conditions and in 
the same environment on independent properties for the duration of the trial. All progeny are assessed under 

the strict AMSEA trial requirements.

Results are reported at the site level, as well as within this publication and via the MERINOSELECT  
website. You will receive regular results and have the opportunity to inspect progeny at the site field day.  

Additionally, joining a Site Committee provides a further understanding of the processes and technology.

All progeny are visually classed, measured and assessed without sire identification  All progeny are visually classed, measured and assessed without sire identification  
by independent, specialised operators for a wide range of traits:by independent, specialised operators for a wide range of traits:

Merino Sire Evaluation 

What’s in it for ram breeders?

www.merinosuperiorsires.com.au

Wool Visual Fleece rot, wool colour, wool character, staple structure, dust penetration,
weathering, fibre and non-fibre pigmentation, recessive black & random spot

Measured Fleece weight, yield, fibre diameter, fibre diameter standard deviation & 
coefficient of variation, staple strength & staple length, comfort factor & curvature

Classing Visual Top, Flocks, Culls
Carcase Measured Body weight at each age stage, fat depth & eye muscle depth
Breech Visual Breech Cover & Wrinkle, Crutch Cover, Dag, Urine
Conformation Visual Jaw, Legs & Feet, Shoulder & Back , Face Cover, Body Wrinkle
Parasite Resistance Measured WEC collected when minimum measurement threshold is met
Indexes DP+   MP+   FP+   WP+

 South Australia Nominations close October 29 2021  for December AI 15 sires
 Muresk, WA  Nominations close December 2021  for late January AI* 12 sires
 Yardstick, WA  Nominations close December 2021  for February AI*  12 sires
 Balmoral VIC  Nominations close February 2022  for March AI*  20 sires
 MerinoLink, NSW Nominations close March 2022  for April AI*   15 sires 
      *Closing dates TBC

    Sites to be confirmed: New England, NSW

 Email enquiries to merinosireevaluation@bcsagribusiness.com.au with entrant details, nominated sire and site(s).

Nominate now, spaces are limited.
Nominate any sire you’ve bred, or purchased (with breeder permissions), to one or any of the sites.

2022 Sire Evaluation Sites

http://www.merinosuperiorsires.com.au
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